Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough

Nutrition Facts

36 servings per container
Serving size 1 Cookie (31g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 2%
Total Sugars 9g

Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%

Protein 1g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 30mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], All Purpose Vegetable Shortening [Soybean
Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Qil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Qil], Water, Sugar, Semisweet Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy
Lecithin (Emulsifier), Vanilla Extract], Brown Sugar [Sugar, Molasses], Invert Syrup, Egg Replacer [Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Sugar, Cellulose Gum, Soy
Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Beta Carotene (Color)], Natural And Artificial Flavors [Natural And Artificial Flavors,
Dextrose, Turmeric (Color), Apo Carotenal (Color)], Baking Soda, Dough Conditioner [Gum Acacia, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Starch, Mono And Diglycerides, Wheat
Flour, Guar Gum, Enzymes], Salt.

Allergens: Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk. Made On Shared Equipment with Foods Containing Peanuts & Tree Nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Milk Chocolate Pecan Cookie Dough

Nutrition Facts

36 servings per container
Serving size 1 Cookie (31g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 2%
Total Sugars 99

Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%

Protein 1g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 2%

Iron 0.5mg 2%

Potassium 30mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], All Purpose Vegetable Shortening [Soybean
Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Qil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Qil], Water, Sugar, Milk Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Dry Whole Milk, Cocoa
Butter, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Vanilla Extract], Brown Sugar, Pecans, Invert Syrup, Egg Replacer [Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Sugar,
Cellulose Gum, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Beta Carotene (Color)], Natural And Artificial Flavors [Natural And
Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Turmeric (Color), Apo Carotenal (Color)], Baking Soda, Dough Conditioner [Gum Acacia, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Starch, Mono And
Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Guar Gum, Enzymes], Salt.

Allergens: Contains: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Tree Nuts (Pecans). Made On Shared Equipment with Foods Containing Peanuts & Tree Nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Peanut Butter Cookie Dough

Nutrition Facts

36 servings per container
Serving size 1 Cookie (319)
.

Amount per serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 95mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 2%
Total Sugars 7g

Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 2g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.5mg 2%

Potassium 40mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Peanut Butter [Dry Roasted Peanuts,
Dextrose, Hydrogenated Cottonseed And Rapeseed Qil, Salt], All Purpose Vegetable Shortening [Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated
Cottonseed Qil], Water, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Invert Syrup, Egg Replacer [Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, Cornstarch, Sugar, Cellulose Gum, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor,
Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Beta Carotene (Color)], Natural And Artificial Flavors [Natural And Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Turmeric (Color), Apo
Carotenal (Color)], Baking Soda, Dough Conditioner [Gum Acacia, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Starch, Mono And Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Guar Gum, Enzymes],
Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate], Salt.

Allergens: Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk, Peanut. Made On Shared Equipment with Foods Containing Peanuts & Tree Nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Sugar Cookie Dough

Nutrition Facts

36 servings per container
Serving size 1 Cookie (31g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 85mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 1%
Total Sugars 9g

Includes 9g Added Sugars 17%

Protein 1g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.5mg 2%

Potassium 10mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Water, All Purpose Vegetable
Shortening [Soybean Oil. Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Qil], Egg Replacer [Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Sugar, Cellulose Gum,
Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Beta Carotene (Color)], Invert Syrup, Natural And Artificial Flavors [Natural And
Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Turmeric (Color), Apo Carotenal (Color)], Baking Soda, Salt, Dough Conditioner [Gum Acacia, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Starch, Mono- And
Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Guar Gum, Enzymes], Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate].

Allergens: Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk. Made On Shared Equipment Foods Containing Peanuts & Tree Nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
White Chocolate Macadamia Nut

Nutrition Facts

36 servings per container
Serving size 1 Cookie (31g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 7%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 100mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber Og 1%

Total Sugars 10g
Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%

Protein 1g

|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 0.6mg 4%
Potassium 20mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, All Purpose Vegetable Shortening
[Soybean Qil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Qil], Brown Sugar [Sugar, Molasses], Water, White Chocolate Chips [Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Nonfat Dry Milk, Butteroil, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Natural Flavor], Invert Syrup, Egg Replacer [Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Sugar, Cellulose Gum, Soy
Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Beta Carotene (Color)], Natural And Artificial Flavors [Natural And Artificial Flavors,
Dextrose, Turmeric (Color), Apo Carotenal (Color)], Macadamia Nuts, Salt, Dough Conditioner [Gum Acacia, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Starch, Mono- And
Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Guar Gum, Enzymes], Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate],
Baking Soda.

Allergens: Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk, Tree Nut (Macadamia). Made On Shared Equipment with Foods Containing Peanuts & Tree Nuts



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Oatmeal Raisin Cookie Dough

Nutrition Facts

36 servings per container
Serving size 1 Cookie (319)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 7%
Saturated Fat 2g 9%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 6%
Dietary Fiber 1g 2%
Total Sugars 8g

Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 1g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 40mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], All Purpose Vegetable Shortening [Soybean
Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Qil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Qil], Water, Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Raisins, Invert Syrup, Egg Replacer [Corn Flour,
Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Sugar, Cellulose Gum, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Beta Carotene (Color)], Natural And
Artificial Flavors [Natural And Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Turmeric (Color), Apo Carotenal (Color)], Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Dough Conditioner [Gum Acacia,
Calcium Sulfate, Corn Starch, Mono- And Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Guar Gum, Enzymes], Salt.

Allergens: Contains: Wheat, Soy, Milk. Made On Shared Equipment with Foods Containing Peanuts & Tree Nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Snickerdoodle

Nutrition Facts

36 servings per container
Serving size 1 Cookie (319g)
N

Amount per serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 7%
Saturated Fat 2.5¢g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 120mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 19g 7%
Dietary Fiber Og 1%
Total Sugars 9g

Includes 9g Added Sugars 17%

Protein 1g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 70mg 6%

Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 20mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Shortening [Soybean Qil And
Hydrogenated Soybean Qil and/or Palm Qil], Water, Invert Syrup, Egg Replacer [Corn Flour, Sugar, Corn Starch, Mono- And Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Soy
Lecithin, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene(Color)], Flavors [Natural And Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Turmeric (Color), Apo
Carotenal (Color)], Salt, Cinnamon, Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate], Dough Conditioner
[Gum Acacia, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Starch, Mono- And Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Guar Gum, Enzymes], Baking Soda.

Allergens: Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk. Made On Shared Equipment with Foods Containing Peanuts & Tree Nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Candy Cookie Dough

Nutrition Facts

36 servings per container
Serving size 1 Cookie (319)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 7%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 105mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber Og 1%
Total Sugars 11g

Includes 11g Added Sugars 21%

Protein 1g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 80mg 6%

Iron 0.5mg 4%

Potassium 20mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Shortening [Soybean QOil And
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and/or Palm Qil], Milk Chocolate Candies [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin
{Emulsifier}, Salt, Vanilla), Sugar, Less Than 1% Of Artificial Coloring (Includes Yellow 5 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 6), Gum
Acacia, Corn Syrup, Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Beeswax], Water, Brown Sugar, Invert Syrup, Egg Replacer [Corn Flour, Sugar, Corn Starch, Mono- And Diglycerides,
Cellulose Gum, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color)], Flavors [Natural And Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Turmeric
(Color), Apo Carotenal (Color)], Salt, Dough Conditioner [Gum Acacia, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Starch, Mono- And Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Guar Gum, Enzymes],
Baking Soda.

Allergens: Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk. Made On Shared Equipment with Foods Containing Peanuts & Tree Nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts

Pastry Puffins
Apple Puffins

Nutrition Facts

12 servings per container
Serving size 1 pastry (54.35g)

Calories 180
%% Dally Valua+®

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat  4.5q 23%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterel =5mQ 204
Sodium 120mg 504
Total Carbohydrate 210 8%

Dietary Fiber <1g 405

Total Sugars 8g
Includes 7g of Added Sugars 149

Protein 20

Vitamin D Omecg

Calcium 20mg

Iron 1ma

71833

Potassium 25mog

]

*The % Daily Values (DW) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2000
calones a day is used for general nutrition advice

Ingredients:
Dough: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Qil (Palm, Soybean), Water,

Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate), Salt, Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid.
Filling: Water, Corn Syrup, Apples (Sodium Sulfite), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch (Corn). Contains 2% or less of: Sugar, Malic Acid, Cellulose

Gum, Spices, Salt, Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate), Agar.
Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Pectin,

Guar Gum, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor

Allergens: Contains wheat and milk. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing egg, soy, and tree nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Cinnamon Puffins

Nutrition Facts

12 servings per container
Serving size 1 pastry (54.364g)
N

Caiories 200
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 12g 159%
Saturated Fat  5g 25%
Trans Fat 0Og
Cholesteral <Smg 2%
Sodium 125mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 230 8%
Dietary Fiber <1g 4%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g of Added Sugars 16%
Protein Z2g
N
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 30mg 2%
Iran 1mg 4%
Potassium 25mg 1%

*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a8
nutrient in & senving contributes to a daily dist 2000
calories 8 day is used for general nutrition advice

Ingredients:
Dough: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Qil (Palm, Soybean), Water,

Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors), Salt, Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid.

Filling: Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Sugar, Water, Cinnamon, Enriched
Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch-Modified. Contains 2% or less of: Corn Syrup, Preservatives
(Potassium Sorbate, Benzoic Acid, Sodium Propionate, Sorbic Acid, Sodium Benzoate), Salt, Lactic Acid, Titanium Dioxide (color), Glucono Delta Lactone, Natural
and Artificial Flavors, Polysorbate 80, Gellan Gum, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Caramel Color, Margarine (Palm Qil, Water, Soybean Qil, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides,
Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Whey), Soybean Qil. Acid
Calcium Sulfate. Ascorbic Acid.

Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Stearic Acid, Titanium Dioxide, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Pectin,
Guar Gum, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains wheat, milk, and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing egg and tree nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Strawberry Cream Cheese Puffins

Nutrition Facts
12 servings per container
Serving size 1 pastry (54.36q9)
N
Caiories 190
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 10g 13%:
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol -=5mg 2%
Sodium 120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 220 8%
Dietary Fiber <=1g 4%
Total Sugars  8g
Includes 7g of Added Sugars 1485
Protein Zg
I
Vitamin D 0mcg 0%
Calcium 21mg 0%
Iron 1mg 4%
Potassium 15mg 0%
*The % Daily Values (DW) tells you how much a
nutrient in & sending contributes o a daily dist. 2000
calories & day is used for general nutrition sdvice

Ingredients:

Dough: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Qil (Palm, Soybean), Water,
Butter, Salt, Sugar, Acid Salt or Lemon Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid.

Strawberry Filling: Water, Sugar, Strawberry Puree (Strawberries, Sugar), Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch (Corn). Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Salt,
Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate (preservatives), Artificial Flavor, Red 40.

Creamy Vanilla Filling: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Food Starch- Modified, Contains 2% or less of: Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Mono- and
Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Palm Qil, Polysorbate 60, Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Sorbic Acid), Salt, Titanium Dioxide (Color), Yellow 5,
Yellow 6.

Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Stearic Acid, Artificial Color, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Pectin,
Guar Gum, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains wheat and milk. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing egg, soy, and tree nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Blueberry Cream Cheese Puffins

Nutrition Facts

12 servings per container
Serving size 1 pastry (54.36g)

|
Amount per serving

Calories 1 90

% Dally Valua*

Total Fat 109 13%

Saturated Fat  4.59 23%

TransFat 0g

Cholesterol <5mg 2%
Sodium 120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 210 8%

Dietary Fiber <1g 4%

Total Sugars  7g
Includes 7g of Added Sugars 149

Protein Z2g

Vitamin D Omeg

Calcium 20mg

Iron 1mg

3833

Potassium 20mg

“The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a senving contributes o a daily diet. 2000
calonies a day is used for general nutrition advice

Ingredients:

Dough: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Qil (Palm, Soybean),

Water, Butter Pasteurized Cream, Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate), Salt, Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid.

Blueberry Filling: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Blueberries, Food Starch-Modified, Sugar, Dried Apples (Apples, Preservative [Sodium Sulfite]),

Contains 2% or less of: Blue 1, Citric Acid, Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice Solids, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium

Benzoate), Propylene Glycol, Red 40, Salt.

Creamy Vanilla Filling: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Food Starch-Modified, Contains 2% or less of: Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Mono- and

Diglycerides, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Palm Qil, Polysorbate 60, Preservatives (Sodium Benzoate, Sorbic Acid), Salt, Titanium Dioxide (Color), Yellow 5,

Yellow 6.

Icing: Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Stearic Acid, Titanium Dioxide, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative),

Pectin, Guar Gum, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Contains wheat and milk. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing egg, soy, and tree nuts.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts
Cinnamon Monkey Bread - not listed on BestPlay Website

Bavarian Soft Pretzels

N t -t- Amount/serving % Daily Value* Amount/serving % Daily Value*
u rl Io n —o —o < The % Da||y Value
Total Fat 2g 3% Total Carbohydrate 299 11% (V) tells you how
FaCts Saturated Fat 1g 5% Dietary Fiber 1g 49, ™Muchanutrientin
a serving of food
8 servings per container Trans Fat Og Total Sugars Og Z‘;ﬁ;"{tj’i‘;‘f;igo%
Serving size Cholesterol <5mg 2% Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% calories aday is
d f |
1 pretzel (57g) Sodium 380mg 17% Protein 4g l;zimoonr 233@[;‘
— e
Ee?lsg:"\llﬁlg 1 50 Vitamin D Omcg 0% « Calcium 10mg 0% ¢ lron 1.7mg 10% « Potassium 40mg 0%

Ingredients: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour), Water, Butter (Cream, Natural Flavor), Rye Flour; Contains less than 2% of the following: Salt,
Malt Powder, Yeast, Sodium Hydroxide. Cinnamon sugar blend is included in separate packet. Allergens: Milk, Wheat. We use no nuts or tree nuts in our facility.

French Bread Pizzas

Three Meat

Ingredients: Hoagie Bun [Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Fully Refined Soybean Qil, Granulated Sugar, Salt, Calcium Propionate {To Maintain Freshness}, Dough Improver (Malted Wheat
Flour, Enzymes And 2% Or Less Of Ascorbic Acid), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Contains Less Than 2% Enzymes], Sauce [Crushed Tomatoes (Water, Concentrated Crushed Tomatoes), Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Salt,
Distilled Vinegar, Soybean Qil, Spices, Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Modified Corn Starch, Phosphoric Acid, Citric Acid, Garlic]. Three Cheese Blend [Mozzarella
Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Corn Starch, Cellulose (To Prevent Caking), Cheddar Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Provolone Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Sodium Citrate, Annatto (Color)], Italian Sausage [Pork, Spices, Water, Salt, Dextrose,
Sodium Phosphates, Sugar, Garlic Powder], Pepperoni [Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Water, Dextrose, Spices, Flavoring, Lactic Acid Starter Culture,
Sodium Ascorbate, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite (Preservative), BHA, BHT And Citric Acid (To Maintain Freshness)], Bacon [Cured With
Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite (Preservative), May Also Contain Smoke Flavoring, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride,
Sodium Diaceate, Flavoring, Honey].

Allergens: Contains Milk, Wheat.



Simply Delicious Nutritional Facts

Pepperoni

Ingredients: Hoagie Bun [Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Fully Refined Soybean Qil, Granulated Sugar, Salt, Calcium Propionate {To Maintain Freshness}, Dough Improver (Malted Wheat
Flour, Enzymes And 2% Or Less Of Ascorbic Acid), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Contains Less Than 2% Enzymes], Three Cheese Blend [Mozzarella Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Corn Starch, Cellulose (To
Prevent Caking), Cheddar Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Provolone Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Sodium Citrate,
Annatto (Color)], Sauce [Crushed Tomatoes (Water, Concentrated Crushed Tomatoes), Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Salt, Distilled Vinegar,
Soybean Qil, Spices, Dehydrated Onion And Garlic, Modified Corn Starch, Phosphoric Acid, Citric Acid, Garlic]. Pepperoni [Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of
Water, Dextrose, Spices, Flavoring, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Ascorbate, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite (Preservative), BHA, BHT,
and Citric Acid (To Maintain Freshness)].

Allergens: Contains Milk, Wheat.

Garlic Cheese

Ingredients: Hoagie Bun [Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Fully Refined Soybean Qil, Granulated Sugar, Salt, Calcium Propionate (To Maintain Freshness), Dough Improver (Malted Wheat
Flour, Enzymes And 2% Or Less Of Ascorbic Acid), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Contains Less Than 2% Enzymes], Three Cheese Blend [Mozzarella Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Corn Starch, Cellulose (To
Prevent Caking), Cheddar Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Provolone Cheese (Milk And Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Sodium Citrate,
Annatto], Garlic Butter Sauce [Liquid Margarine (Liquid And Hydrogenated Soybean Qil, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Vegetable Mono And Diglycerides,
Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Calcium Disodium EDTA{Protects Flavor}, Beta Carotene {Color}, Vitamin A Palmitate Added), Whipped
Butter Blend (Soybean Qil, Palm Qil, Water, Whey, Less Than 2% Of Butter {Cream, Salt}, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono And Diglycerides, Buttermilk, Citric
Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Beta Carotene {Color}), Garlic].

Allergens: Contains Milk, Wheat, Soy.



